

**SC No. 27/17  
State Vs. Sahadat Beg  
FIR No. 228/16  
PS Vasant Vihar**

**18.01.2017**

**Fresh charge-sheet filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar Ld. APP for State.  
IO SI Ramphal in person.

Charge-sheet perused. I take cognizance of the offences u/sec.363/366/342/376(2)(n)/506 IPC and Sec.6 POCSO Act.

From the perusal of record, it appears that NBWs are already issued against accused.

Seen report. Fresh NBWs be issued against the accused.

It is submitted by IO that he will inform the filing of charge-sheet to the family of complainant.

An closed envelop is placed on record. There is a request letter sent by DCP for his exemption as he is out of station.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Put up for report and consideration on 02.02.2017.

**(Rakesh Pandit)  
Special Judge : NIA/POCSO/MCOCA  
ASJ-01/PHC/New Delhi District  
18.01.2017**