

**SC No. 27/17
State Vs. Sahadat Beg
FIR No. 228/16
PS Vasant Vihar**

02.02.2017

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar Ld. APP for State.
Accused not present.
Surety Sh. Iqbal Beg in person.

It is stated by surety that he is father of accused and is in process of locating the accused.

Seen report on NBWs. Fresh NBWs be issued against accused for next date of hearing.

At his request, put up for consideration on 13.02.2017.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
Special Judge : NIA/POCSO/MCOCA
ASJ-01/PHC/New Delhi District
02.02.2017**