

**SC No. 27/17
State Vs. Sahadat Beg
FIR No. 228/16
PS Vasant Vihar**

13.02.2017

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. APP for State.
Sh. Nikhil Gautam counsel for accused.
IO SI Ramphal present in present in person.
Surety/father of accused present.

An application filed seeking time for the production of
accused by the surety.

Seen report on NBWs issued against accused. Fresh
NBWs be issued against accused for 04.03.2017.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
Special Judge : NIA/POCSO/MCOCA
ASJ-01/PHC/New Delhi District
13.02.2017**