

**SC No. 27/17  
State Vs. Sahadat Beg  
FIR No. 228/16  
PS Vasant Vihar**

**09.03.2017**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar Ld. APP for State.  
Sh. Nikhil Gautam counsel for accused.  
Accused from JC.

Arguments heard on the point of Charge.

Prima facie offences u/sec.366/376(2)(n)/342/506 IPC and Sec.6 POCSO Act made out. Charge for the offences u/sec.366/376(2)(n)/342/506 IPC and Sec.6 POCSO Act framed against accused to which accused pleaded not guilty and claims trial.

Put up for PE on 22.04.2017. PWs at serial no. 1, 2 and 3 be summoned for next date of hearing.

**(Rakesh Pandit)  
Special Judge : NIA/POCSO/MCOCA  
ASJ-01/PHC/New Delhi District  
09.03.2017**