

**FIR No. 228/16
PS – Vasant Vihar
State Vs. Sahadat Beg**

22.04.2017

Present Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. substitute Additional PP for the state.
Regular PP for the state is on leave today.
Sr. PA is also on leave today.
Accused not produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for the accused.
Issue production warrant against him for the next date.
PW SI Ramphal present but discharged unexamined as accused
is not produced from JC.

List the matter for PE on 27.05.2017.

**[Raj Kapoor]
ASJ – 01: PHC : NDD
22.04.2017**