

**FIR No. 228/16  
PS – Vasant Vihar  
State Vs. Sahadat Beg  
U/s 342/363/366/376/506 IPC  
& 6 POCSO Act**

27.05.2017

Present : Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the state.

Sh. Avinash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Accused produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused, Sh. Nikhil Gautam.

Prosecutrix along with her parents.

Ms. Bedashree Borah, Ld. Counsel from DCW.

PW Mxxxxa (mother of prosecutrix) examined as PW1 and discharged.  
Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks an adjournment as he states that he is not prepared for the testimony of the other witnesses. He assures the court that he shall not seek any further adjournment for the said purpose. Heard. Allowed.

Prosecutrix and her father are discharged unexamined. They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for PE on **31.07.2017.**

**[Ruby Alka Gupta]  
ASJ -01 : PHC : ND  
27.05.2017**