

SC No.27/17
FIR No.228/16
PS Vasant Vihar
State Vs. Sahadat Beg

At 10:45 am

31.08.2017

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
None for accused.

PW-2 is not present.

Be awaited.

**[Ruby Alka Gupta]
ASJ-01/Special Judge
POCSO/PHC : NDD
31.08.2017/D**

At 11:30 am

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
None for accused.
Ms. Bedashree Borah, Ld. Counsel for DCW.
PW-2/prosecutrix.

Since, Ld. Counsel for accused is not present, Ms. Bedashree
Borah shall stay with prosecutrix at one stop centre.

Be awaited.

**[Ruby Alka Gupta]
ASJ-01/Special Judge
POCSO/PHC : NDD
31.08.2017/D**

At 1:15 pm

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh.S. Chakarborty Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ms. Bedashree Borah, Ld. Counsel for DCW.

It is almost lunch time. Thus, be awaited till post lunch.

**[Ruby Alka Gupta]
ASJ-01/Special Judge
POCSO/PHC : NDD
31.08.2017/D**

At 3:00 pm

Present: None for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh.S. Chakarborty Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Bedashree Borah, Ld. Counsel for DCW.
PW-2/prosecutrix.

PW-2/prosecutrix is further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the accused presses the bail application. However, Ld. Addl. PP had to leave due to an urgency and as it is already 3:30 pm and other matters are pending, the application be thus, listed for arguments on **12.09.2017** and the matter shall be listed for RPE on **24.10.2017**.

**[Ruby Alka Gupta]
ASJ-01/Special Judge
POCSO/PHC : NDD
31.08.2017/D**