

**24.10.2017**

Present Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. S. Chakraborty & Sh. Nikhil Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused.  
Ms. Bedashree Bohrah, Ld. counsel for DCW.

PW 3 is present. He is examined and partly cross examined. His further cross-examination is deferred.

Matter be listed for PE on **08.12.2017**. PW3 be bound down for the next date of hearing.

**[Ruby Alka Gupta]**  
**ASJ – 01: PHC : NDD**  
**24.10.2017**